IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.
Petitioner
v.
DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC.
Patent Owner

Case IPR: <u>Unassigned</u> Patent 6,128,290

APPLE INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Apple Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 6,128,290:

Lead Counsel:

David K.S. Cornwell (Reg. No. 31,944) phone: 202.772.8580

Back-up Counsel: Mark W. Rygiel (Reg. No. 45,871) phone: 202.772.8510

Address:

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20005 202.371.2600 (reception) 202.371.2540 (facsimile) davidc-PTAB@skgf.com mrygiel-PTAB@skgf.com

FOR: Apple In

SIGNATURE:

BY: Noreen Krall

TITLE: Vice President, Chief Litigation

Counsel

DATE:



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Apple Inc.'s Power of Attorney for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,128,290 Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)," was served in its entirety on December 4, 2014, upon the following parties via FEDEX®:

THE CALDWELL FIRM, LLC PO Box 59655
Dept. SVIPGP
Dallas, TX 75229

Patent owner's correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 6,128,290

THE CALDWELL FIRM, LLC 11680 Harry Hines Boulevard Dallas, TX 75229

Additional address known to Petitioner as likely to effect service

DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC. 1650 Tyson's Blvd, Suite 1580 Tyson's Corner, VA 22102

Additional address known to Petitioner as likely to effect service

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4750 Dallas, TX 75201

Additional address known to Petitioner as likely to effect service

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/David K.S. Cornwell/

David K.S. Cornwell Attorney for Petitioner Apple Registration No. 31,944

Date: December 4, 2014 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

